

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV Rec:\$15.00

Total:\$15.00

2016-889845 10/31/2016 11:35 AM

T.D SERVICE COMPANY

Pas=2



KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

APN # 1420-18-214-052 Recording Requested By: T.D. SERVICE COMPANY

And When Recorded Mail To: T.D. Service Company LR Department (Cust# 710) 4000 W Metropolitan Dr Ste 400 Orange, CA 92868

Customer#: 710/1

ASSIGNMENT OF DEED OF TRUST

Service#: 4513121AS1

Loan#: 108027

The undersigned does hereby affirm that this document submitted for recording does not contain personal information about any person.

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, CENTEX HOME EQUITY COMPANY, LLC, 2828 NORTH HARWOOD, DALLAS, TX 75201-0000, hereby assign and transfer to NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE, LLC, C/O VERIPRO SOLUTIONS 8950 CYPRESS WATERS BLVD., COPPELL, TX 75019-0000 all its right, title and interest in and to said Deed of Trust in the amount of \$95,000.00, recorded in the State of NEVADA, County of DOUGLAS Official Records, dated OCTOBER 11, 2005 and recorded on NOVEMBER 16, 2005, as Instrument No. 0660824, in Book No. —, at Page No. —.

Executed by: JOE YORK, AN UNMARRIED MAN (as trustors).

FIRST AMERICAN HERITAGE TITLE, as trustee and, CENTEX HOME EQUITY COMPANY, LLC as the original beneficiary. Legal Description: As more fully described in said Deed of Trust. APN # 1420-18-214-052.

Date: CENTEX HOME EQUITY COMPANY, LLC

Ву:

(Name Title):

Ι.

Loan#: 108027 Srv#: 4513121AS1 Page 2	
State of State Of Domes	} } ss.
On	, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the othe within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they
executed the same in his/her/their authorized	d capacity(ies) and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
(Notary Name): Josha Myso My commission expires: 3/4/18	RICHARD JOSHUA HIPO Notary Public, State of Texas Comm. Expires 03-04-2018 Notary ID 12819518-4

. . . .